Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 07/05) OMB Collection 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMM	!ERCI		
	United States Patent and Trademark RM COVER SHEET	Offic		
TRADEMA	RKS ONLY			
To the Director of the U. S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.				
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(les)			
Collagen Matrix Technologies, Inc.	Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached?	res		
	I Name O - 7.1	lo ne		
Individual(s) Association	Internal			
General Partnership Limited Partnership	Address: Suite 210			
X Corporation- State: Florida	Street Address: 680 Glades Road			
Other	City: Boca Raton			
Citizenship (see guidelines)	State: Florida			
Additional names of conveying parties attached? Yes X No	Country: USA Zip: 33431 Association Citizenship			
3. Nature of conveyance)/Execution Date(s) :	Association Citizenship	<u> </u>		
Execution Date(s) August: 23, 2006	Limited Partnership Citizenship			
Assignment Merger	X Corporation Citizenship Florida			
Security Agreement Change of Name	Citizenship	-		
X Other Submission to correct error	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes in the Control of th	D		
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s) and	(Designations must be a separate document from assignment identification or description of the Trademark	ent)		
A: Trademark Application No.(\$)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)			
78/841,697				
C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing	Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes X	No		
DERMOLOGEN (Filed: 3/20/06)	Page 11 7-ppincation of Registration Number is Unknown]:			
E Norse C . July				
5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and			
Name: Susan J. Hinchey, Allergan, Inc.	registrations involved:			
Internal Address: P.O. Box 19534	7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$ 40.00			
	Authorized to be charged by credit card			
Street Address: 2525 Dupont Drive	X Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed			
City: Irvine				
	Payment Information: a. Credit Card			
State: <u>CA</u> Zip: <u>92612</u> Phone Number: <u>(714)</u> 246~5507	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date			
Fax Number: (714) 246-4249	b. Deposit Account Number 010885			
Email Address: <u>hinchey susan@allergan.com</u>	Authorized User Name Susan J. Hinchey			
9. Signature: Seel Amy	8.23.06			
Susan J. Hinchen Signature	Date			
	Total number of pages including cover			
Name of Person Signing	sheet, attachments, and document;			

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) about to faxed to (371) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

Nov-06-06 03:14pm From-ALLERGAN LEGAL DEPARTMENT +714-246-4249 T-483 P.02 F-753

Continuation of Box 3

made in previously recorded document that erroneously affects the identified application.

TRADEMARK REEL: 003424 FRAME: 0134

THE RESERVE SERVE OF GRAPH SOLVED THE TERM 700283758

Form PTV0-1694 (Rev. 07/05) QMB Collection 0661-0027 (app. 6/50/2008)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Palant and Trademark Office			
RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET TRADEMARKS ONLY				
To the Director of the U. S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address (see) bullow.				
				
Collegen Metrix Technologies, Inc.	2. Name and address of receiving party(les) Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached? X: No			
individual(e) Association General Pertnership Limited Pertnership Corporation-State: Floride Other Citizenship (see guidelines) Additional names of conveying parties attached? Yes K No 3. Nature of conveyence)/Execution Date(s): Execution Date(s) Assaust 23, 2006 Assignment Change of Name Society Agreement Change of Name Cother Submission to correct exfort 4. Application number(s) or registration number(s) and A Trademark Application No.(s) 78/841,697 C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Piling	General Parinership Citizanship Limbed Parinership Citizanship Limbed Parinership Citizanship Corporation Citizanship Florids Citizanship If satignee is not domicised in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: (Cestignetions must be a separate document from sasignment) I identification or description of the Trademark. 8. Trademark Registration No.(s)			
DERMOLOGEN (Villed: 3/20/06) 5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be malled: Name: Sugan J. Hinchey. Allergan, Inc.	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:			
Internal Address: P.O. Box 19534	7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$ 40.00			
Street Address: 2525 Dupont Drive	Authorized to be charged by credit card K Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed			
Chy: <u>Tryina</u>	8. Payment information:			
State: CA Zip: 92612	z. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers			
Phone Number: (714) 246-5507	Expiration Date			
Fax Number: (714) 246-4249	b. Deposit Account Number 010985 Authorized User Name Stream J. Hinchey			
Emeil Address: hinchey ausantallerssn.com				
6. Signature: Sixe / Hmc	P-23-06			
SavanJ. Hinchen Signature	Date			
Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover sheet, effectivents, and decument			

Documents to be received (uncluding cover street) should be taxed to (\$71) 279-0146, or maked to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTD, P.O. Box 1489, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

+714-246-4249 T-483 P.15/20 F-753 Nov-06-06 03:18pm From-ALLERGAN LEGAL DEPARTMENT

Continuation of Box 3

made in previously recorded document that erroneously affects the identified application.

TRADEMARK REEL: 003424 FRAME 0136

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1 07/28/2006 900054421

SUBMISSION TYPE:

NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:

ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type	
Collagen Corporation		07/28/2006	CORPORATION: DELAWA	RΕ

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Allergan, Inc.
Street Address:	2525 Dupont Drive
Internal Address:	PO Box 19534
City:	Irvine
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	92612
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 11

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	78758185	PURA ALL NATURAL COLLAGEN
Serial Number:	78841697	DERMALOGEN
Serial Number:	78442828	NEOMEM "
Serial Number:	76640321	PUREH.A.
Serial Number:	76640322	POMEGRANATE POWER
Serial Number:	76640323	FISH COLLAGEN
Serial Number:	75978694	COLLAGEN AESTHETICS
Serial Number:	74725773	CELL PRIME
Serial Number:	74161632	COLLAGEN CONTOURS
Serial Number:	73803124	CONTIGEN
Serial Number:	73241823	VITROGEN

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003424 FRAME 0137

(714)246-4249 Fax Number: Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. Phone: 714-246-5507 Email: hinchey_susan@allergan.com Correspondent Name: Susan Hinchey Address Line 1: 2525 Dupont Drive Address Line 2: PO Box 19534 Address Line 4: irvine, CALIFORNIA 92612 NAME OF SUBMITTER: Susan Hinchey Signature: /Susan Hinchey/ Date: 07/28/2006 Total Attachments: 2 source=Collagen Corp#page1.tif

Nov-06-06 03:17pm From-ALLERGAN LEGAL DEPARTMENT

source=Collagen Corp#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003424 FRAME 0138

T-483 P.12/20 F-753

+714-246-4249

FILT BTV TETE

DECLARATION OF SUSAN J. HINCHEY

- I, Susan J. Hinchey, declare and state as follows:
- 1. I am Corporate Trademark Manager at Allergan, Inc. ("Allergan"),
- On July 28, 2006, Daniel Voorhees ("Mr. Voorhees"), a former paralegal 2. at Allergan who was under my supervision, prepared an assignment document at my request to transfer certain marks owned by Collagen Corporation to Allergan, Inc. (the "Collagen Assignment"),
- 3. When preparing the Collagen Assignment, Mr. Voorbees inadvertently identified 9 applications and registrations which were not owned by Collagen Corporation. A list of the 9 applications and registrations is attached hereto as Exhibit A.
- 4. After preparing the Collagen Assignment, Mr. Voorhees requested that Beki Osenbaugh ("Ms. Osenbaugh"), a temporary legal clark at Allergan, (i) have the Collagen Assignment executed by authorized representatives of Collagen Corporation and Allergan, Inc., and (ii) electronically submit the executed Collagen Assignment under my name to the U.S. Trademark Office for recordal.
- 5. On July 28, 2006, Ms. Osenbaugh had the Collagen Assignment executed by authorized representatives of Collagen Corporation and Allergan, Inc. and electronically submitted the executed Collagen Assignment under my name to the U.S. Trademark Office for recordal against the applications and registrations identified in the Collagen Assignment, including the 9 applications and registrations identified on the attached Exhibit A.

REEL: 003424 FRAME 0139

- The Collagen Assignment was recorded in the Assignment Branch of the б. U.S. Trademark Office under Reel/Frame 3357/0624 and a copy of such assignment is attached hereto as Exhibit B.
- Because Collagen Corporation never owned the 9 applications and 7. registrations shown on the attached Exhibit A, the applications and registrations shown on Exhibit A should not have been assigned to Allergan.
- Because Collagen Corporation does not have the power to transfer an 8. application or registration it does not own, ownership of the applications and registrations never transferred to Allergan.
- I have identified on Exhibit A, for each of the 9 applications and 9. registrations madvertently identified in the Collagen Assignment, the correct owner of record in the Trademark Office as of July 27, 2006. Title to the 9 applications and registrations shown on Exhibit A should not be considered altered by the Collegen Assignment. The original applicant, registrant or the last correct assignee has been and continues to be the owner of the application or registration at issue.
- This declaration is submitted in support of Allergan's submission to 10. correct an error made in the assignment recorded at Recl/Frame 3357/0624 that erroncously affects the applications and registrations shown on the attached Exhibit A and is based upon my personal knowledge and upon the books and records kept in the normal course of business of Allergan.

I declare under penalty of perjury that the foregoing is true and correct.

Dated: August 23 , 2006.

Exhibit A

<u>Mark</u>	Registrant/ Applicant	Reg. No./ Serial No.	Roy. Date/
DERMOLOGEN	Cullagen Matrix Tuchnologies, Inc.	78/841,697	03-20-2006
PURA ALL NATURAL COLLAGEN & Dosign	Pure Collegen, Inc.	78/758,185	11-21-2005
NEOMEM	Collagea Matrix, Inc.	78/442,828	96-29-2004
FISH COLLAGEN	Collagen Nutracouticals, Inc.	76/640,323	06-06-2005
Pomegranate Power	Collagen Nutracenticals, Inc.	3,128,514	08-15-2006
Fureila.	Collagen Nutraconicals, Inc.	3,111,028	07-04-2006
CELL FRIME	Angiotech Pharmaceuticals (US), Inc.	2,082,183	07-22-1997
COLLAGEN CONTOURS	Collagen Contours, P.C.	1,707,438	08-1 I-1992
VITROGEN	Angiotech Pharmaconicals (US), Inc.	1,199,205	06-29-198Z

EXILLUIT D

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Collagen Corporation, whose full post office address is 2500 Faber Place, Palo Alto, CA 94903, USA, is the owner of the trade-marks and United States trade-mark applications to register same as set forth in Schedule A;

AND WHEFIEAS, Altergan, inc., whose full post office address is 2525 Dupont Drive, Irvine, California 92612, USA, is desirous of acquiring all rights in the United States in and to the said trade-marks and trade-mark applications;

NOW, THEREFORE, KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS that in consideration of the sum of \$1.00 (One Dollar) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Collegen Corporation, does hereby sell and assign to Allergan, Inc., all of its right, title and Interest in the United Status in and to the said trade-marks and trade-mark applications, together with the goodwill of the business as symbolized by the said trade-marks and trade-mark applications herein assigned.

SIGNED at Irvine, California, this 28th day of July, 2008.

Collagen Corporation

Name: Martin A, Voet

Title: Assistant Secretary

Allergen, inc.

Name: <u>Matthew J. Maletta</u>

Title: Assistant Secretary

+714-246-4249 T-483 P.20/20 F-753 Nov-06-06 03:19pm From-ALLERGAN LEGAL DEPARTMENT

SCHEDULE A

Trade-mark	Application Number	Registration Number	Filed	Class(es)
PURA ALL NATURAL COLLAGEN	78758185		11/21/05	IC 3, US 1, 4, 6
DERMALOGEN	78841697		3/20/06	50, 51, 52 IC 5, US 6, 18, 4
NEOMEM	78442828	i i	6/29/04	46, 51, 52 IC 10, US 26, 3
PURE H.A.	76640321	3111028	6/6/05	1C 5, US 6, 18, 4
POMEGRANATE POWER	76640322		6/6/05	46, 51, 52 IC 5, US 6, 18, 4
PISH COLLAGEN	76640323		6/6/05	46, 51, 52 IC 5, US 6, 18, 4
COLLAGEN AESTHETICS	75978694	2369488	5/7/98	46, 51, 52 IC 10, US 26, 39
ELL PRIME	74725773	2082183	9/6/95	IC 1, US 1, 5, 6
COLLAGEN CONTOURS	74161632	1707438		10, 26, 46
CONTIGEN	73803124	100-	4/29/91	IC 42, US 100
/ITROGEN	73241823	1613683 1199205	5/30/89 12/6/79	IC 10, US 44

TRADEMARK REEL: 003424 FRAME 0143 Nov-06-06 03:15pm

DECLARATION OF SUSAN J. HINCHEY

- I, Susan J. Hinchey, declare and state as follows:
- I am Corporate Trademark Manager at Allergan, Inc. ("Allergan"). 1.
- 2. On July 28, 2006, Daniel Voorhees ("Mr. Voorhees"), a former paralegal at Allergan who was under my supervision, prepared an assignment document at my request to transfer certain marks owned by Collagen Corporation to Allergan, Inc. (the "Collagen Assignment"),
- When preparing the Collagen Assignment, Mr. Voorhees inadvertently 3. identified 9 applications and registrations which were not owned by Collagen Corporation. A list of the 9 applications and registrations is attached hereto as Exhibit A.
- After preparing the Collagen Assignment, Mr. Voorhees requested that 4. Beki Osenbaugh ("Ms. Osenbaugh"), a temporary legal clerk at Allergan, (i) have the Collagen Assignment executed by authorized representatives of Collagen Corporation and Allergan, Inc., and (ii) electronically submit the executed Collagen Assignment under my name to the U.S. Trademark Office for recordal.
- On July 28, 2006, Ms. Osenbaugh had the Collagen Assignment executed 5. by authorized representatives of Collagen Corporation and Allergan, Inc. and electronically submitted the executed Collagen Assignment under my name to the U.S. Trademark Office for recordal against the applications and registrations identified in the Collagen Assignment, including the 9 applications and registrations identified on the attached Exhibit A.

REEL: 003424 FRAME! 0144

The Collagen Assignment was recorded in the Assignment Branch of the 6. U.S. Trademark Office under Reel/Frame 3357/0624 and a copy of such assignment is attached hereto as Exhibit B.

+714-246-4249

- 7. Because Collagen Corporation never owned the 9 applications and registrations shown on the attached Exhibit A, the applications and registrations shown on Exhibit A should not have been assigned to Allergan.
- 8. Because Collagen Corporation does not have the power to transfer an application or registration it does not own, ownership of the applications and registrations never transferred to Allergan.
- I have identified on Exhibit A, for each of the 9 applications and 9. registrations inadvertently identified in the Collagen Assignment, the correct owner of record in the Trademark Office as of July 27, 2006. Title to the 9 applications and registrations shown on Exhibit A should not be considered altered by the Collagen Assignment. The original applicant, registrant or the last correct assignee has been and continues to be the owner of the application or registration at issue.
- This declaration is submitted in support of Allergan's submission to 10. correct an error made in the assignment recorded at Reel/Frame 3357/0624 that erroneously affects the applications and registrations shown on the attached Exhibit A and is based upon my personal knowledge and upon the books and records kept in the normal course of business of Allergan.

I declare under penalty of perjury that the foregoing is true and correct.

Dated: August 23, 2006.

Exhibit A

<u>Mark</u>	Registrant/ Applicant	Reg. No./ <u>Serial No.</u>	Reg. Date/ Filing Date
DERMOLOGEN	Collagen Matrix Technologies, Inc.	78/841,697	03-20-2006
PURA ALL NATURAL COLLAGEN & Design	Pura Collagen, Inc.	78/758,185	11-21-2005
NEOMEM	Collagen Matrix, Inc.	78/442,828	06-29-2004
FISH COLLAGEN	Collagen Nutraceuticals, Inc.	76/640,323	06-06-2005
POMEGRANATE POWER	Collagen Nutraceuticals, Inc.	3,128,514	08-15-2006
PUREH.A.	Collagen Nutraceuticals, Inc.	3,111,028	07-04-2006
CELL PRIME	Angiotech Pharmaceuticals (US), Inc.	2,082,183	07-22-1997
COLLAGEN CONTOURS	Collagen Contours, P.C.	1,707,438	08-11-1992
VITROGEN	Angiotech Pharmaceuticals (US), Inc.	1,199,205	0 6 -29-1982

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

WHEREAS, Collagen Corporation, whose full post office address is 2500 Faber Place, Palo Alto, CA 94303, USA, is the owner of the trade-marks and United States trade-mark applications to register same as set forth in Schedule A;

AND WHEREAS, Allergan, Inc., whose full post office address is 2525 Dupont Drive, Irvine, California 92612, USA, is desirous of acquiring all rights in the United States in and to the said trade-marks and trade-mark applications;

NOW, THEREFORE, KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS that in consideration of the sum of \$1.00 (One Dollar) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Collagen Corporation, does hereby sell and assign to Allergan, Inc., all of its right, title and interest in the United States in and to the said trade-marks and trade-mark applications, together with the goodwill of the business as symbolized by the said trade-marks and trade-mark applications herein assigned.

SIGNED at Irvine, California, this 28th day of July, 2006.

Collagen Corporation

Name: Martin A. Voet

Title: Assistant Secretary

Allergan, Inc.

Name: Matthew J. Maietta

Title: Assistant Secretary

SCHEDULE A

<u>Trade-mark</u>	Application Number	Registration Number	<u>Filed</u>	Class(es)
PURA ALL NATURAL COLLAGEN	78758185	,	11/21/05	IC 3, US 1, 4, 6, 50, S1, 52
DERMALOGEN	78841697		3/20/06	IC 5, US 6, 18, 44, 46, 51, 52
NEOMEM	78442828		6/29/04	IC 10, US 26, 39,
PURE H.A.	76640321	3111028	6/6/05	IC 5, US 6, 18, 44, 46, 51, 52
POMEGRANATE POWER	76640322		6/6/05	IC 5, US 6, 18, 44, 46, 11, 52
FISH COLLAGEN	76640323		6/6/05	IC 5, US 6, 18, 44, 46, 11, 52
COLLAGEN AESTHETICS	75978694	2369488	5/7/98	IC 10, US 26, 39,
CELL PRIME	74725773	2082183	9/6/95	IC 1, US 1, 5, 6, 10, 16, 46
COLLAGEN CONTOURS	74161632	1707438	4/29/91	IC 42, US 100
CONTIGEN	73803124	1613683	5/30/89	IC 10 US 44
VITROGEN	73241823	1199205	12/6/79	IC 1 US 6

TRADEMARK REEL: 003424 FRAME 0148